The last date for payment of EMD, and submission of Bid Form & Documents to Authorized Officer at Kohinoor 
Square, 47th Floor, N.C. Kelkar Marg. R.G. Gadkari Chowk, Dadar (West), Mumbai -400028, Mumbai is 
12.03.2026 by 5:00 PM. 

5. The immovable property will not be sold below the Reserve Price - Rs. 2,91,60,000/-  (Indian Rupees Two Crore 
Ninety One Lakh Sixty Thousand  Only). EMD amount is 10% of the above Reserve Price i.e., Rs. 29,16,000/-  
(Indian Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only. Bid Increment amount is Rs. 2,91,600 (Rupees Two 
Lakh Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Only). 

6. Property being sold: 

All the right, titles and interest in the Industrial / Commercial Premises at Mezzanine Floor admeasure 1,100 
sq. ft. built up, 1st Floor admeasure 2,500 sq. ft. built up and 2nd Floor admeasure 2,500 sq. ft. built up totalling